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II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 36915-2022 - Planning
Belgium-Brussels: HADEA/2022/OP/0003 PIN - Service Contract for Analysis on Workforce 
Availability, Education and Training in Quality and Safety Aspects of Medical Applications of 
Ionising Radiation in the EU
OJ S 16/2022 24/01/2022
Prior information notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 2018/1046

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: European Health and Digital Executive Agency (HaDEA), HADEA.A.2.001 - 
EU4Health III
Postal address: COV2, Place Charles Rogier 16
Town: Brussels
NUTS code: BE100 Arr. de Bruxelles-Capitale/Arr. Brussel-Hoofdstad
Postal code: 1210
Country: Belgium
E-mail: hadea-procell@ec.europa.eu

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://hadea.ec.europa.eu

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://etendering.ted.europa.eu/general/page.html?name=home&locale=en
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address

Type of the contracting authority
European institution/agency or international organisation

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
HADEA/2022/OP/0003 PIN - Service Contract for Analysis on Workforce Availability, 
Education and Training in Quality and Safety Aspects of Medical Applications of Ionising 
Radiation in the EU
Reference number: HADEA/2022/OP/0003

Main CPV code
73000000 Research and development services and related consultancy services

Type of contract
Services

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/36915-2022
mailto:hadea-procell@ec.europa.eu?subject=TED
https://hadea.ec.europa.eu
https://etendering.ted.europa.eu/general/page.html?name=home&locale=en
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II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4. Short description
Service contract for analysis on workforce availability, education and training in quality and 
safety aspects of medical applications of ionising radiation in the EU.

Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 500 000,00 EUR

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
73000000 Research and development services and related consultancy services

Place of performance
NUTS code: AT Österreich
NUTS code: BE Belgique / België
NUTS code: BG България  / Bulgaria
NUTS code: CY Κύπρος  / Kýpros
NUTS code: CZ Česko
NUTS code: DE Deutschland
NUTS code: DK Danmark
NUTS code: EE Eesti
NUTS code: EL Ελλάδα  / Elláda
NUTS code: ES España
NUTS code: FI Suomi / Finland
NUTS code: FR France
NUTS code: HR Hrvatska
NUTS code: HU Magyarország
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland
NUTS code: IT Italia
NUTS code: LT Lietuva
NUTS code: LU Luxembourg
NUTS code: LV Latvija
NUTS code: MT Malta
NUTS code: NL Nederland
NUTS code: PL Polska
NUTS code: PT Portugal
NUTS code: RO România
NUTS code: SE Sverige
NUTS code: SI Slovenija
NUTS code: SK Slovensko
Main site or place of performance: Contractor's premises / distant work.

Description of the procurement
The scope of this call for tenders is to provide an analysis on workforce availability, education 
and training in quality and safety aspects of medical applications of ionising radiation in the 
EU. The service contract also foresees the development of staffing and education/training 
guidelines for key professional groups involved in ensuring radiation safety and quality of 
medical radiation applications in the EU Member States.
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VI.5.

VI.3.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.

II.3.

II.2.14. Additional information

Estimated date of publication of contract notice
25/02/2022

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information
This prior information notice announces the intention of the contracting authority to publish a 
future call for tenders.

Date of dispatch of this notice
17/01/2022


